Dectsion o 85283 R 'RU@W&

BETORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAI.IFORNIA.

In the Mattexr of the Applzcatn.on of
CALIFCRNIA WATER SERVICE COCMPANY, a

- corporation, for an order authorizing

it to increase rates charged for water
semce in the Broadmoor D:.str:.ct.

Application No. 551.56 -
(F"’ led September 10 1974)

And Related Matters:
\Ia.rysv:.lle Distr:z.ct
Bear Gulch D:.striCc.

Ap 1.4.cat:.on No... 55206
(File September 26, 1974)
. Application No.’ 55327
(F:Lled Novem:er 20, 1974)

3
|2

McCutchen, Decyle, Brown & Enexsen, by A. Crawford'v
Greene, Jr., Attorney at Law, for appilicant.
Walter senick, Attorney at Law, and Ernst G.
KnolIe, Tor the Commission staff. : :

PRELIMINARY OPINICN

Applicant Cal ifornia Water Service Company seeks authority
to increese rates for water se—vz.ce in its Broadmoo.., Marymlle, and -
Bear Gulch Districts.

Public hearings were held before Examirer Peeters m Sa.n
Franeisco on October 14, 24, and 27, 1875 and in Ma.rysv:x.lle on
Novexber 17 and 18, 1975. Copies of the appl:.catlons b.ad been’ sexrved,
notices of £filing of the applications had been publa.she_o. anc(mailed_

-

to customers, and notices of kearirgs had been published, posted,and

mailed to customers - in accordance with this Commission's xules of
proceduxe. The various proceedings weze. subm:.tted (e-ccep: ...or
considexation of a new filter plant in the Beax Gulch D:.stnct) on
Novembex 13, ...97.’:}. All oa.rx::ues to the Bear Gulch D:.st:ric‘. proceedmg




A.55156 et al. bw

-

had agreed that considexation of the effect of the new Bear Gulch
filter plant would be reserved for a final decision. =
Testimony on bebalf of applicant was preseated in these
proceedings and earlier proceedings (incorporated by reference) by
applicant's president and other officers responsible for engineering,
accounting, financial, and operating functions and by a tax partmer
of applicant’s auditors. No customers. appea’a:ed at the B::oadmoor“
District and Bear Gulch District hearings in Cetover 1975, nox at the
Marysville District hearing in November 1975. Tae Commissi’on”staff'
presentation was made through several. ass:.gned staff e..g:.neers and
accountants. - N
At the hearings applicant requested 2. prel-iminary—[ order' :.n
these three applications. Applicant stated that the comparativé’
exhiblts f£iled jointly by the applicant and the Co:miss.;.on staff at .
the time of submission of each application show that the: rat:e a.ncreases
which would be authorized on the basis of the staff’s final show:t.ng
of Results of Operztions for the test year 1975 range £rom 83 percent to
92 percent of the increase which would be authorized on the basis of
applicant’s final showing, with a composite of 87 percent feor all
three districts. Under these c:.rcumstances, applicant contends that-
it does not appear reasonable for the Commission to deny appl:.cant
the 87 percent {of maximum potemtial finsl increases) for which the::e
are no lssues to resolve, just because there are issues covermg the
other 13 pexcent. Applicant suggests that an equ:.‘.able procedu::e ,
would be for the Coxmission to issue promptly a s;ngle relatwely

1/ Appl...cant explained that it used the term “'preliminary” rather:
than “interim" because the latter term often refers to an order .
issued prior to the complete submission of am’ a.ppl:.ca.uon.\ Io .

this instance, all ¢f the mattexs covered oy tm.s dec:.s:f.on have
veen subm:.tted , L




. l '

" A.55156 et al. bw

simple, consolidated preliminary order in the three proceedings, based
upon the Commission staff's showing, and to resolve the limited. '
nunber of issues in a final decision at a latexr date;v_WéVag;ee;\
Service Areas | o I

~ Applicant owns and operates water systems in its cwenty-'
two districts in California. The Broadmoor Dmstrict 1axgely consists
of that section of incorporated San Mateo County area lying: between
the ¢city of Colma and the city of Daly City. The Marysvil‘l.e D:.stn.ct'
service area includes all of the city of Marysville situated within .
the confines of the city levee. The Bear Gulch District includés'the'
cities of Atherton and Menlo Park, the towns of Portola Valley and
Woodside, and unincorporated areas of San Mateo-County'wh*ch are. |
adjacent to those commun;tzes. :
Sexvice '

Field investzoa*lons of applicant®s ooeratzons, service,l‘
and fac*lxtxes in the three districts covered by these. appllcatmons
were made by the Commission staff. The staff concluded that, in |
general, service complaints received at the various distxict offices
were quickly resolved, the number of such complalnts was not excessxve,
and sexrvice appears to ve satxsfacto*y. ' |
The staff’s exhibits show that there have been very few
informal complaints received by the Commission in xeceat years from
applicant's customers. There were no such compla,nts in the past
three years in the Broadmoor and.Marysv111e Dﬁstrzcts and an average=
of three per year in the Bear Gulch District. ‘
Rates _ , | , -
Applicant proposes to increase all of its rates in these
three districts applicable to metered service and £lat-rate resi-
dential service. Applicant ancxcxpated that, during the 1ong.perlod
from an appllcatxon £filing date to' a declslon date there,would be .




‘. . .

A.55156 et al. | bw

offset increases for changes in levels of speciflc expenses and ehange ‘
in cost of money due to the maturing of a large proportion of a.ppl:.-

~ cant's embedded low-cost long-term debt and the refinancing of that
long~-tern debt at an unavoidably higher interest rate. 1In each of
the three district applications covered by this decision, ic was
emphasized that the increases requested are in addztxon to any such
offset increases. : -

The following Table I present., a companson £for each of the '

three districts, showing applicent’s rates which were in effect at
the times of filing the applications (identified as "present™ rates) R
the proposed step rates applicant set forth in the exhibit attached :
to the application, £or the years 1975, 1976, and 1977 -/ n.ncrement:a.l.
offset increases to be added to those step rates, the result:.ng total
requested step rates for 1975, 1976 and 1977, and the rates’ author:.zed
hexein, o "

The mcremental offset:s shown on "‘able I are cavered by the\

following public documents, of which' we take official notice:

(1) Advice Letter No. 443 a=d Resolution No. W—1654
therein dated December 17, 1974, applicant’s' |
Broadmooxr District purecased water offset request.

(2) Advice Lette:.‘ No. 447 and Resolution No. W—-lo63
therein dated December 30, 1974, applicant’s
3ear Gulch District purchased water offset request.

Application bIo. 55561 and Decision No. 85020 o
therein dated.Cctober 21, 1975, appl..cant s t:o.el-
coapany ref:.m.ncmg offset reqz.est. SRR

Applicant also proposed a step for the year 1974 but the pas.,age '
of time hes zendered that step moot.. | |




A 55156

L . nPresent"
Iten - ;,g’ Rates .

'-‘Gencral Hotered
Sorvico :

Serdca Chargo $2 l,()
Quantity Ratg,

per 100 cu.fb. 0.420 4

a,
b,

0,

Cbmparison of . Vonthiv Rates o
' Broadmt:m District

Reqnestéd Rates

Add itional

A.55156, Bxh.. 7 ‘i‘able 128 Hdvico A 555615 otall Authorlzed

1975 1976 1977 mtor 13 _oftset? 1575 1976 19T Rates

$2.08  $2.94  $.00 4000 $0.06 294 $5.0$.07 $2.8

0.425  0.424 0423 0.036 0.010 O0.471 0.470 0.469  0.46

Exh. No, 7, Table 12-A.

Exh. N6, 8, Appendix B, Colum (3) 2,46% applied to rates
authorized by Rasolution No. 1654, Advice Letter 443,

Sorvice charge for & 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter. A graduated
scale of increased charges is provided for larger meters,

"'té"""iax*v%'css"ir ‘.  o

g




’ Table I A
COmparisOn of Monthly Rates
Hanysville Disbriob

o a RS -'5: SIESCEnS Requested Rates 7
A.55206 Additional D T LT
| S "Present” s 55206 e, J. Tablé 12-8 A.55561b Cfotal - Authorized

o Item Rates ' 1975 1976 1977 OI‘fseb 1975 1976 S Rates =
General Hetered Service . L L ;"” : B

~ Sorvico Charge® $330 $3.98 ‘.s' hd5 $ 43k $'o.13 3 z..n s z..zs $ Wkl $ 386
thbit»j Rate, ’ I : - S S

per 100 cuefts 04107 0,129 0,134 0.4 0,004 0.133 0.138 0.11,5 0.129
‘Residentisl Flat Rate | : B
Service

i” Single-family unit, includ-"
ing prenmises havino area
of:

6,000 sq.fte or less

6 001 to 10,000 sqefte
10 001 Lo 16 000 sq.fts
16 o0l to 25, 000 sqefts

“-Each additional unit
on premises

Exh. Nos 7, Table 12—30
Exhs No. 8, Appendix B, Column (J) 3. 81% spplied to "Presenb" rates,

Service charge for a 5/8 x 3/l-inch meter. A graduated scale of
fnereased charges is provided for larger meters,




Comp@fisOn of - Montbly Rates o
' Beat‘ Gulch Dist.ridb

[ . RERSINN Requested Ratcs ’ _
A 55327 e Additional o RS
“Prescnt" A 55327. Exh. ZL,Table 12- Advico , .55561. - Tokal o Authorized

9 95T65°Y .

‘ften  _Rates 1975 1976 1977  Lebter 147 _Offset’ 1975 1976 1971 _ Retes
General Metered o - B
Service , RS . _ R : o - S
_ Serv;ce-Charge° S 83440 83465 $3.77 $3.9% T $0.00 30,0 $3.75 $3.87 34,04 - $3.64
" Quantity Rate, . L o ' ' o S o,

©oper 100 cudfts Okl O.hh}  0W462 O.AGZ 0,031 0.013 0.489 0.506 0.526 _ 0479

Exhs Nou 7, Teble 12-A,

" Exh, Nos 8, Appendix B, Column (J) 2.95% spplied io rates
authorized by Resolution No. W-1663, Advice Letter Li7.

Service charge for a 5/8 x B/L—inch meters A graduated
scale of inéreased charges is provided for larger metors.

' nq' "t\? > 95755




A.55156 et al. bw

Results of Operation ~ .

Witnesses for applicant and the Com:.ss:.on sta.ff have
analyzed and estimated applicant's operational results. ' Derived in
Table II, from late-filed exhibits filed jointly by applicant and: the
Commission staff and from the documents listed hexeinbefore undexr
the heading "Rates", are the stsff's estimeted results of . operat::.on‘
for the test year 1975 undexr rates in effect immediately prior to
{ssuance of this decision. For compar:.son, Table II a..so shows. t:he
corresponding results of operation under the rates authorized heren.n.

The temporary increase to tem percent from four. percent in
the Investment Tax Credit (ITC) occurred prior to the stafffg
completion of the Broadmoor, Marysville,and Bear Gulch e:dﬁ.bits. The
change was therefore reflected by the staff in those exhibits.

Decision No. 85020 dated October 2%, 1975 in Applicatz.on
No. 55561, appl:.cant s refa.nanc:.ng offset proceeding, was' :Lssued
subsequent to the staff's preparetion of exhibits for all three
districts. That decision reduced the refinancing offset for,. among
most other districts, the Broadmoor, Maxrysville, and Bear Gulch
Districts, to flow through to customers the savings due to-the 10-
percent ITC. This adjustment therefore duphcated the staff’s IIC

adjustment in those districts. "‘his duplicat:\.on is corrected :.n
Table II. '

Before submission of these ma..ters, electric rates of

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PGSE) were Inczeased by Decision No.
846902 dated Septembex 16, 1975 in Application No. 5427¢ and mod:nfled
further by Decision No. 84959 dated Octobez 7, 1975 in that same
proceeding. The electric rate increases wexre not um.for:n fo... all
users, so applicant presented evidence to show the J.mp‘..ct: upon expensesq'
in the three districts. Decision No.: 84902 (mimeo. p. 152) shows that




“A.55156 et al.” bw

industrial users, as a class, would bave a 20.3 pcrccnt incrcasc;c
However, the increases in cost of purchased power in the Broadmoor,
Bear Gulch, and Marysville Districts are, respectxvely; 22. L percent
19.2 perceat, and 20.6 percent. The effect of the electric rate
increases is included in Table II. S

In the Marysville District, there were . no of‘set increases'
except the total-company refilinarncing offset. X

In the Broadmoor and Bear Gulch Districts, Regolutions
Nos. W-1654 and W-1663 dated‘Dcccmbcr 17 and 30, 1974, in response to
Advice Letters Nos. 443 aad 447, were issued after the filing of the
application but prior to preparaticn of the staff's ewbibxt. “The

effect of the increase in cost of purchased water and- thc corres pondmng;.-

offset increase in applicant?s rates are thus reflected xn the staff'
cxhxblts. | B

' le II for each district starts with the staff's summary
of earnings in Column (a). Charges required: to reflect the afore~
nmeationed offset decision, offset resolutioms, and correctlons of
duplicated adjuctments are shown in subsequent columes of’ the tcbles,
resulting in zn upcdated sumrcary of earnings in the seccnd-from—
finzl column. The next-to-final colurn shows the ;hazg-, requ;rcd-
to reflect the preliminary increases authorized hexein. The final
column shows the summary of earnings at the authorized rates.




A55156 ot al. bw

Table IT
Broadmoor Distiet
Summary 02 Larines = Test Year 1975
(Dollars in Thousancs)

2.55184

As 55561

Consolidated Record

Pregent. Kates

Hefimaneine Urised

Aev9l50 & H9501

Teem ¥xhibie L), Chaneas

Tosal

Chancen

(a) [OF
Overatine Revenues
Netered

Fire protection & misc.

0.0
0.0

$L0.3
4.6

(¢)

$180.2
Leb

() “(e)
5300

3.83.3
0.0jr ‘ L6

Total .-

Chanres - . - Total

$9.0

. $292.3
O-O" S | . -

Lob

Total Revenues

Operatinge Fxoanses
Operation & malnienance
Admindstrative & genoral
Miscollaneous
Taxes other than income
Depreciation
Prorated expenses
SCFT amorsizasdion

L8l 0.0 °

97-5
0.2
2.0

2.8

2.2

13.4
Q-2

0.2
0.0
0.0
O-O )
0.0
0.0
o.o

RRYPBRBBE &

18LeY"

97.8

Ce3
0
2.8
2.2
13-4
0.5

97‘81 ‘

0.3

20

187 l.9,: S

9.0 1969
978
0.3
1‘.-0

Q.0

- O-O{
0.0 "
0.0 - 128
Q.0 2.2
0.0 ,

0.0 Q.5

Subtotal
Income taxes incl. L%

inv. 3 o™ .
Adfussment 0 10% inv. er.

137.7

149
(0.7

003

(0-2)
0.7

138.0 .

1.7
0.0

Total Income Taxes
Total operating expenses
Net O'pera:ina Revenues
Depreciated Rate Base

Rate of Return
Belore atizition adjustment
strition adjustment

Lol
15L.9
133.0°
L28.8

Qe
0.8 -

go.s)‘
0.0

28
29
e
31‘

7.70%  (0.19)%
0.0 0.0

adeeT

152.7 -
32.2 '
128.8

7.5%

Q.0

Q.0

W
0.0*7 '

1.05%
0.0

After attriticn adjusiaent

Te5le

(Red Figures)

(a)
(»

pago 1 of 3, Column (Z).

105

s

a7
Le7

Stare's estimates which were summarized on applicant and stalff foint Exhibit Noe Ly

Starsrs estimates included Investment Tax Credit at the 10% level. The increase in

Investment Tax Crodit was considercd in the refinancing oZlzet in A=5556L; sherclore,
it is backed cut im this column to eliminate duplication of this Ltem. Purchased
power cost increased 22.1% cffectdve September 2L, 1975, and has been takea Into

consideration in this columi.

Summary of exmings coasisting of he sum 0. Coluans (a)f and (b) of this r.abl'g.

Reauired rate reliel secommended by 3talf in A.
%0 refinancing which was modified %o give consi
The £ross revenus ingrease is

Tax Crecit o the 10% level.

55561 to ofZset higher saterest due ‘
deratioa 40 the increase in Investment
1.62% based upon total

revemues and 1.67% based upon revenues exclucding fime proteciion and mi;ce:’..lapcqus

Tevenucs.

Suzmary of caaings after mefinancing consisting of the sum of

of 4his tadle-
Addisional inerease recuired 40 yield ke

l

c§1§m5 (e} and (&) :

Tate oF Teturn whieh Ls the lowem end of

+he rajge recommended by the 3taff. The gross reveaue increase L3 LaT9% Dased upen ‘
sotal Tovenues and L.90% based upon revenues excluding fire protection and miscellameous.

TEVEITICSe

Sumnary of earnings coasisting of the sum of ‘Columns {e). a::dﬂ(f)i o:"thi:-:ab.ig.3 -

20—




- Table IT
Vaw«m:u'ic*
Summary o daraince = Tess VYear 1975 ‘
(Deliars in Thcusands) ‘ -

A.55206 " 7.55561 Consolidated Record

Feesent Hates Hafinaneine QF78et AL995200 & 5%461
Toem EXmiois 14 Chamees Totnl  Chares Tetal - Chances . - Tot
\8) ) \C) W) (e) ) : C

Qpreratine Revermues . : SR o
Metered 3102.7 0.0 s102.7 $ 2.2 S10L.9 LT ek . $122.0:
Com’l flat rate 2767 0.0 2767 3.8 180.5 W0 209.5
Fire protection & misc. 7.7 Q.0 77 0.0 7.7 - 00 TT "

Total Revenues 287k Q.0 2871 ,6.0_ . 293 LWbed - 33942

Qoerasine Exvenses ' : o o
Operation & aaintenaace 109.5 La9 - Lhel Q.0 bl 0.0 pLINA
Admzt:'ntive & zmr&l 906 0.0 . 9-6 . 0-0‘ 9.6‘ Co O-O 906
Missellaneous el 0.0 2.4 0.0 . Rl Q0 Rl
Taxes other than income 32els 0.0 | 32.L 0.0 ARy 0.0 A2l
Depreciation 28.6 . Q.0 22.6 0.0 28.6 0.0 = . 28.6
Prorated oxpenses N0 Q0 3L.0 Q.0 3L.0 Q.0 |
SCFT amoruization 1.1 0.0 1.2 0.0 . 1.1 0.0 1.1

inv. er. 2.7 (2.6) 101 (2.4) 77 L3 22,0
Adjustment to 100 inv. er. (2.2) 2.2 0.0 2.2) - {2.2) 0.0 J
AQeL Lew .
(et

NRBRRRNEE &

Total Iacome Taxes 0.5 (Ok) 555 3. T 2ee
Total operating expenses 25.1 Le5 * 2296 25.0 2.3 .
-Net Operating Revemues 62.0 (La5) 57.5 0.6 ée.1 21.8
 Depreciated Rate Sase 932.0 0.0 9320  0.0° 930 . 0.0
Rate of Return ' C ' :
Before atiration adjustment  6.65% (0.48)% 6-1.7% Lelude 7.31%
Attrition adjustment = . 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
After attrition adjustment  0.00% (043w -Ie pearo 7 o4

(Redﬁgures)

28
29.
30
2L

(a) Sta.f"'s es‘.imtes waich were summarized on applicant a.nd stass :}ofm* Exhidit Moo lh.
page L of 3, Colum (£)-

(B} Staff’s estimates inecluded Investiment Tax Credi" at +he 10% level. The increase"in
Invesiment Tax Crecit was considered in the refinancing o2f3et in A-5556L; therefore,.
it is backed out in this columa 40 climinate dupiicasion of this Ltem. Purchased
power cost increased 0.6% effective Septemder 21, 1975, and has becm taken 4nto
considerzeion in this column.

Sumnary of earnings coasisiing of the sum of Columns .(a). and (b) o:this table. '

Roquized rate reliel recommended by staff in A.55561 1o offset higher interest due

o refinancing whi mieh was modilied o give consideration w0 the increase in Investment

Tax Credis to the 10% level. The gross reveste mc*ca...e is 2.09% based upon total

revenues and 2.266 based upon reverues excluding Zire protection and mi.scellaneous revenues.

Sumnary of earnings afiec refinancing consisting of the sum of COIums (c) and (d)
of whis "ab.«.e.‘

Addstional imemease required to yleld the rate of meturn wiich is the lowcr end or
the ranpe recommended bf the 3talf. The gross revenue iacresse iz 15.73% based- upon.
total revenues and 16.15% based upon revemues exclucing Tire prou:ct.ion and
miscellancous Mevenues.

© Summary of earnings coasisting of zhe sum of Colums (e) and (£) o:ﬂ.hia'tgblg;‘

10—




Ae55156 et al. dw ‘
Table IT
Bear Guleh District
Summary of Epmmince = Test Year 1975
(Dollars in Thousancs)

4.55727 A.5556) Consolidated Record
Present Xates Retnaneine O set AL 55327 & 55501

xhibis 16 Chanres To<%al. Chances - Toral - Changea Total
(2) (o) e (&) Gy, — @ | @
Operztine Revenues . : ‘

Mevered 53,0004 §50.0 53,0004  $23.4 $3,023.8 ° $202.7  $3,226.5
Fire protection & misc. 30.8 0.0 20.8 . 0.0 0.8 0.0 - 20,8
Total Revezues 3,031.2 0.0 * 3,031.2 234 3905400 2027 | 3,R57.3
Qveratine Exnenzes T : ‘ o
Operation & mainuenasce 1,507.6  15.1 11,5227 - 0.0 1,522.7 0.0 1,527
Adreindstrative & gene*a... 32.7 Q.0 . 33.7 0.0 . 337 0 0.0 33T
Mi{scellaneous - .3 0.0 1.3 . 0.0 .3 . - 0.0 1.3
Taxes other than income 252.5 = 0.0 2525 0.2 2527 Cle7. 2504 -
Depreciation 29.5 0.0 219.5 0.0 - 209.5 0.0 9.5
Prorated expenses 17900 0.0 179.0 0.0 179-0 ) 0-0 X i 17900', '
SCFT amortization 6.1 0.0 6.1 0.0 6.1 - 0.0 - 6L
Subtotal 2,209e7 L5l 24228 0.2 TRyZ25.0 - LaT 0 ReR26T.
Income taxes incl. Li : ’ o
inv. . C199.2 (8.0) 912 Eza-s) 156.7  105.9° 262.6
Adjustment 0 10% jave cre (20.8) 29.2 0.0 (20.8 (20.8) 0.0 (30.8)
Total Income Taxes 108k B ~5Lle2 265.3%_ 125.9 10549 T 2008
Total operating expenses 22,3781 379 2,426.0  (65.1)  2,350.9  107.6 - 2,458.5
Net Operating Reverues 653.1  (37.9) . 615.2  ee.s 703.7° 951 - - 798.8.
Depreciated Rate Sase 8,355.3 . Q.0 8.355.3 0.0 8,355.3 ‘ 0.0-_ . 8,355.3‘,“-
Rate of Return . _ ‘ . o
Before astration adjustment 7.82%  (0.46)% 7.36“' L.06% U 8.2% :1..31"}: ' 9.56” ‘
After attrition adjusicent 7+82  (Oelib)w 7.,,?' 1.0Che - Bl 1.;4.4 _ "‘%‘7‘9,

(Red Figures)

RRBPYINRBE &

28
.8
30
o8

(a) Staff's estimates whiceh were sumuarized on applicant and staff joint Exhi'bit. No- 15,
page X of 3, Column (-

(b) Stafs*s estimates included Investmens Tax Credit at the 10"' level. The increase in
Iavestmens Tax Crcd.t. was considered in the Tefinancing oZfset in A.5556L;: there.orc,
it is backed oust 4in this column %o eliminate duplication of this item. Purshased: .
powcr coss :L.c:'oa.scd by 19.2% effective Sep.cmbe. 2, 1975. i3 taken s.nto con..ideratﬁ.on
in this columm.

Susmary of earaings consisting of the sum of Columns (a) amd (b) of this table.

Required rate relief recomnended by s32f% in AL5556L %o ofsset ‘:.‘..ghe* interest due 0 .
refinancing which was modidice 40 glve consideration 40 the increase in Investment

Tax Credit to <he 105 level. The gross revenue incrcase 5 0.77% based upon total
revenues and 0.78% based upon revenues excluding fire p"'o ccﬁ.on aad m.’x.sccllancoun
mc5~

Summary of earnings after re“:mcin,g consisting of the su:n of COZ.umns (c) and, (d) o2
this table.

Additional imerease required L0 yleld the -atc of return which is t.he lowcr end or the
raage vecommended by the staff. The gross revenue increase is 6.64% based upon total .
revenues and 6.70% dased upon revemues cxc..ud..z:g Zire protection’ and miscel..a:.cous :
ITCVECTw .

Summary of ea:':x...ngs consisting of the sum o‘. leons (c) and (:‘}_' ‘o: this table.: ‘
L a2 ' o




A.55156 et al. bw

Rate of Return -

The Commission staff recommended a range of 8.50 to 8.80 o
percent on rate base as reasonable for applicant’s operations.,. pr:.or
to refinancing of applicant's maturing bonds, with the specif:.c
recommendation that the lower end of the range be adopted. The
refinancing has been completed, and the staff’s correspondmg
recommendation is a 9.56 percent return onm, rate base aft:er tb.e |
refinancing. The derivation of the compos:.te rates of rewrn axe
set forth in the follow:.ng 'Iable ITI= :

Table III
Staff's Recommended Rate of Return

Item

Before Refinancing:

Long-Term Debt 55.5% 5.90% ‘3.272. ,
Preferred Stock 3.0 . ‘ .13

Common Equity 41.5 12.29 5100
© Total 100.0° n 8 soe;:
After Refinancing: L RO
Long-Term Debt . S, L 433
Prefexred Stock - 4,25 a3
Common Equity - 5.100°
Total | | | 9. 56] .

Capital -P.atio  Rate We:.ghted Cost .

As indicated in the foregoing Table III, the rates of _
return recomnended by the staff would produce a return om comon :
equity of 12.29 perceat, both before and aft:er considerat:.on of the
effect of refinancing. '

Trend in Rate of Return , s

Inasmuch as rates are set prospectively to produce a.n
authorized rate of return for a reasonable period into r.he future,
the Commission staff estimated the probable future trend :u: rat:e of




A.55156 et al. bw

return for each district. This was accomplished by the staff’s
preparation of summaries of earnings for a tes‘t‘yea.r‘ 1974 as well as
1975, with both years placed on the same level of wage rates, tax
rates, and rates for purchased water and powex. As a result of the
comparative summaries of earmings, the staff recomended t:hat no
allowance for trend in rate of return be considered for the Broadmoor
and Bear Gulch Districts. For the Marysville D:.str:ict however the
rates of return derived by the staff for the test.years 1974 and 1975
indicate an arnual decline of 0.10 percent at present rates and 0.2l
percent at the rates proposed by applicant for the year 1975. In-t:er-: ,
polating between the two indicated tremds results in an annual declmev
of 0.17 percent at the level of rates suthorized herein. ~ |
Applicant had requested step rates for 1974, 1975, 1976,
and 1977 which it estimated would produce a unifb:m rate of return
for each of the years. To simplify this preliminary decision, the
rates authorized herein are not step rates but are designed to produce
a 9.56 percent post-refmcing return on rate dase for approm.mately
the next six months. The attrition allowances ..-,hown in- ’rable II a.re
therefore ome-half the staff's estimates of annual a:tnt:.on. :
Findings ‘
1. California Water Service Company (CWSC) is in nee& of
additional revenue, but, due to the temporary increase iz Investment
Tax Credit and other factors, the Commission staff's presentat:.on
shows that the proposed rates set forth in the appl:.cam.ons are
~ excessive.

2. For the purposes of this p::el:'.minary“order, the ad'opted
estimates previously discussed herein of operating ‘reveni:es,‘ ovérating
expenses, and rate base for the test year 1975, and the adopted trends
in rate of return, reasonably mdicate the results of- CWSC’s oPera-

tions in n.ts Broadmoor, harysville -and. Bear Gnlch D:{.st:r.‘.cts for '_'he
near future. AR Y




A.SSISG- et al. bw

o

3. ¥For the purposes of this preliminary order'; a preArefina:ic-
ing rate of return of 8.50 percent and a posc-ref:.nancing retumm of:
§.56 pexcent on the adopted rate bases are reasonable.  Such rates of
return will provide a return on common equity of app:r:qx:.macely" 12.3
pexrcent. :

4. The increases in rates and c.barges author:.zed herem are
reasonable; and the present rates and charges, insofar as they differ
from those prescribed herein, are for the future unjust and
unreasonsble. ‘ : S

5. CWSC's earnings under "Present Rates’ from its Operat:.ons‘
during the 1975 test year produce rates of retum ranging from 6.42
percent to 7.53 percen:t in the various districts covered by tb.ese |
applications on the rate bases adopted herein, based upon adopt:ed

results of operation. ' ‘

. 6. The authorized increases in rates are expect:ed to provide,‘ o
the following increases in reveanues, based upon the' t:est: year 1975-“

District Amount . Percent
Broadmoox $ 9,000 4.8%
Marysville 46,100 15.7
Bear Gulch 202,700 6.6
Total $257,800 7.3%

7. In view of the length of time wh:x.ch has elapsed since the
filing of these applications, it is reasonable to make this o::der o
effective immediately. C

The Commission concludes that. the appl:.catn.ons should be
granted to the extent set forth in the order wh:.ch follaws-




A.55156 et al. bw :

IT IS ORDERED that, after the effective date of this oxder,
Califoxnia Water Service Company is authorized to file the rev:.sed
rate schedules attached to this order as Appeandix A. Such f:.l:.ng
shall comply with Gemeral Oxder No. 96-A. The effective date of the
revised rate schedules shall be foux days a.fter the date of £iling..
The revised sehedules shall apply only to serv:r.ce rendered on and af:cr
the effective da.te bereof. SRR

The effective date of t.hn.s order is: the date he:.'eof d

Dated at Sen Francisco Califomm, this 3‘9
day of DECEMBER R




Ao 55156 ot al. bl

AFPENDIX A
Page 1L of 5

Schedule No, =D -1

Broadmeor Tariff Area
CENERAL METERED SERVICE -

APPIICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

Broadmoor and vicinity, adjacent ﬁo_‘Da.ly'City,‘:S‘a.:i‘Mé,f"ed-'Cv‘c‘»mtjf;e G

, . PerMeter. . -
. PerMomth .- . .
Service Charge: . , o e e
For 5/8 x 3/L-5nch MeLer wveunuvereeennnnnnnnnnn... $2.8L (1)
For 3/44nch DOLEr ereennnnnneiaeenenin 323 |
For 1-inch meter . L T LT LI 0. S
For 14-90Ch DELEr .iieverennonennnn e 596 |
FOZ‘ z-inCh meter .‘.'. ..'-.--o-‘.‘oc;lol-:-v'..u'-..o-;r.. “ 7-66 b
For 3-inch meter ceeecrcesetccetstitannenia 1L1e
FOZ" L‘-&Ch mcter -.....'..._..--.‘.'.‘..v.'.-v“.. .-._-"o“ ‘19'030'1 ,\ .
For G~inch MOLer tevinrnrnniieinenmonenonn. 32,07 |-
FOI‘ ) 8—5.!1611 meter ‘.o-tou-«‘.-on-r-‘-; ._‘-_‘- -«.-w-oc.o‘. a7-68" St - .
For 10-inch meter cermeteeticeateisalnnena. 59203 (T)
Quantity Rate: , PR R SO
For all water delivered, per 100 cu.fb. viveuen.... $ 0466 (I)
The Service Charge is applicable to all metered
service. It i3 s readiness—to-serve charge to
which is added the charge » computed at the Quantity
Rate, for water used during the month. : _




APPLICABITITY .

APPENDIX A~
‘Page 2 of 5.°

Schedule No. MR-1
Marvsville Tardiff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Applicable to all metered water service. :

TERRITORY

Marysville and vicinity, Yuba County.

RATES

Service Charge: | L
FOZ‘ 5/8 xB/A-i-nch metcz' -.-..-...I.-...‘.l‘..‘..lii(.

For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For
For

Quantity Rate: ‘ o _ ‘ :
For all water delivered, per 100 cU.ft. veve.o...

B/L-inCh.mC’ter LR .‘..,.....-;..‘... ...f‘

l-in.ch-meter ..o-.-o.o.o-‘-..‘t;..-.;--
lﬁ-inCh ﬂe‘ber .p\..‘\--'o-.-‘-.-.‘.0.-‘--‘0---

2""inch mmr a.-..-"--‘---.-v—-o---'n---....‘- . |

B-inCh mﬁtﬂ' ‘..'.-.'..-...-‘.I...;.';.-.‘.‘

4-inch meter ooveveninceneionanes e, N
6-inCh neter ..ﬁ....--‘.‘.---._.’.».z.'.-".‘ -
S-Inch meber .ov.cmninianiiiilonenn.
10-inch meLer .uiecierecioonervarcnan.

The Service Charge is a readiness~to-serve
charge applicable to all metered service and

cozputed at the Quantity Rate. -

to which I3 to be added the zonthly charge

. Per Met‘crx K
Per Month .

. '$ '3-;‘85;: i (i)-

o L2T
10040
19.29
2620 |
k360" 1

$0.129 ()




A 5515t:.e; al. bl

APPENDIX A
Page 3 of 5§

Schedule No. MR-2R
Marvyeville Tariff Area
RESTDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Azplicable to all residential water service furnfshed on & flat .
rate basis. - | S

TERRTTORY
| Marysville and vicinity, Yubs Courty.

RATES

*  Pep Service Comnaction L 5
_Per Momth '

1. For a single-fazily residential
wit, including premises having
the following area:

6,000 sq.ft. or less crecsevennsacons .
6,001 £o 10,000 5¢.2te eeeeeroramarnenns T.5%
10,001 to 16,000 sq.ft. PR 8.93 - .
16,001 to 25,000 8Qefte ceevirricerionane 11.A2 =

For each additional single~faxdly «
residential unit on the same prexises
and served from the same service - , ‘ I
COTMECTION secrnenrorcnaranvonncoceoosanns $L32 (6O

SPECTAL CONDITIONS

1. The above flat rates apply to service comnections ot larger than. '
one Iinch in diameter. : L
| (Con‘tinued)_




A. 5515’6{'. al. Bl

APPENDIX A
Page L of 5

Schedunle No. MR-2R
Marysville Tariff Area

RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE _

SPECTAL CONDITIONS - Contd.

2. All residential service not covered by the above classiffcation -
will be fmrnished only on a metered basis. ‘ ' :

3. Meters may be installed at option of wtility or customer for
above classification in which event service thereafter will be furnished
only on the basis of Schedule No. MR-1, ngeral Metercd Sm@cgq




A. 55156 7¢et al. bl

APPLICABILITY

APPENDIX A
Page 5 of 5

Schedule No. BG~1
Bear Guleh Tardff Area.
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

The communities of M'.hartén,
and vicinity, San Mateo Cownty.

RATES

SérxdceCharge; - : S
FOI‘ 5/8x B/Lﬁf.nCh metez‘ .Q.--.........;.~...‘...A.O’l
B/ZpinChfmster_cot.-...‘.;..-.‘--?mwr.o“

For
For

For

For
For

For

For
For
For

Quantity Rate: o |
For all water delivered per 100 cu.ft

1-inch meter
2=inch meter

veaBsesrvRssrsrer s ETRLa

3-5inCh MELOr terie e et nnian s g
A=inch meLer .eceeiveevedionnnnoennnn .
6-1nch BEVOT eceremvrniirenirnennss
€-Inch meter ceuereeeecieiivinerenn. .

10-inch mefc.er ceee

* Sdoswwvernmae

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve
charge applicable to all metered service and
to which is to be added the. monthly charge
computed at the Quantity Rate. :

bbb A L LR RN R Y U N A

li-inch meter T S

AL L L N R,

Meolo Park, Portola Valley, Woodside

: Per Meter '
. Per Month .-

18.03

2456
40.83
606y |
7S (1)

$  .&7? "(I’_),

$36A(I) -



